# 00 1794

# CH \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co.		11/25/1999	PARTNERSHIP:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
Street Address:	1007 Market Street
Internal Address:	D-4070-A
City:	Wilmington,
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19898
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1794575

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)773-0461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-773-1555

Email: Theresa.E.Eckenrode@usa.dupont.com

Correspondent Name: Theresa E. Eckenrode
Address Line 1: 1007 Market Street

Address Line 2: D-4070-A

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19898

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa E. Eckenrode

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Herberts Name Change Document 1.tif source=Herberts Name Change Document 2.tif source=Herberts Name Change Document 3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0068

900001854

source=DPC POA 1.tif source=DPC POA 2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0069

STATE OF DELAWARE

) ss

COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE

)

I, <u>ELAINE M. SLATER</u>, a Notary Public of the State of Delaware, hereby certify that I have personally examined the attached photocopy of a document regarding the name change of Herberts GmbH to DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG, and that said attachment is a true and correct photocopy of the original.

Wilmington, Delaware, United States of America.

Dated: September 8, 2003

ELAINE M. SLATER

Notary Public, State of Delaware

New Castle County

My Commission Expires March 18, 2005

REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0070

## UR.-Nr. 1226 für 2001 F

From inspection of the Commercial Register at Wuppertal no. HR A 17.041, made on the 5th of October 2000 I hereby certify and confirm, that

- 1. the company "Herberts GmbH", formerly registered under no. HR B 3435 in the Commercial Register Wuppertal, changed its corporate form from that of a limited liability company to a partnership according to the Shareholders Resolution of 17th December 1998 and in compliance with the rules of the German Reorganisation Law ("Umwandlungsgesetz"). The transformation being reflected in the registration of "Herberts GmbH & Co. KG" in the Commercial Register Wuppertal, no. HR A 17041,
- 2. the company "Herberts GmbH & Co. KG" changed its name into "DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG"; this change of the company-name was officially registered on the 25th of November 1999,
- 3. the aforementioned "DuPont Performance Coatings GmbH & Co. KG" is registered in the Commercial Register of the local court Wuppertal under no. HR A 17041.

Wuppertal, the 5th of October 2001



Dr. Fabis Notary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0071

### **APOSTILLE**

(Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland
 Clese öffendiche Urkunde

& in seiner Eigenschaffals Notar in Wuppertal

4. sie ist versehen mit dem Stempelifikenet des ident Motars Dr. Henrich Fabis in Wuppertal

Bestätigt

5. in Mupgertal 6. am 09.10.2001

7. durch ...den Präsidenten des Landgerichts....

8. unter Nr. 910 E - 442/2001

Stempal / Siegel :

10. Unterschrift:

Or Schurte

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0072

# UR.NR. 240/2001 F

I, Notary Dr. Henrich Fabis, duly admitted and sworn, with official residence at Wuppertal, do hereby certify and confirm that the foregoing document has been signed in my presence by

- 1. Mr. Dr. Wolfgang Kann,
- 2. Mrs. Sabine Klages-Büchner, with business address at 42285 Wuppertal, Christbusch 25,

identified by identity card.

In testemony whereof I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal of office.

From its spection of the Commercial Register at Wuppertal Nr. 17041, made on the 23rd of March 2001, I hereby certify that the said DuPont Performance Coatings CanbH & Co. KG ist there entered, and that Mr. Dr. Kann and Mrs. Klages-Bück er are jointly authorized to represent and act legally for and on behalf of the Said company as authorized officers.

Wuppertal, 23rd March 2001

Dr. Fabis

Notary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0073

**RECORDED: 09/11/2003**